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SECTION 1:  SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

Case report 26-0372: On January 23rd, at around 4:10 a.m., our officers responded to a business alarm at 
JCPenney’s, 1950 Prairie Center Parkway. When officers arrived at the store, they found the front door glass 
had been shattered. There were numerous items of jewelry that were stolen. This case is currently under 
investigation. 

Case report 26-0379: On January 23rd, at around 7:00 p.m., officers responded to a missing child report from 
Overland Trail Middle School at 455 North 19th Avenue. A guardian reported her child not showing up for 
school pick up when she arrived at the school. The guardian checked the child’s frequent locations, but did not 
locate him. He was found the same day at around 10:30 p.m.

CAN YOU HELP IDENTIFY?
Brighton Police Department is seeking help from the community to identify the individuals and/or vehicles 
pictured below. If you have any information , please call our Tip Line at 303-655-8740  and reference the 
assigned case number.

NO CASES THIS WEEK

SECTION 2:  MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
CASE 
NUMBER

TIME OF 
REPORT / 
INCIDENT

LOCATION OF INCIDENT VEHICLE MAKE , 
MODEL, COLOR,
& YEAR

NONE

SECTION 3: VEHICLE TRESPASS

CASE 
NUMBER

APPROXIMATE 
TIME OF 
REPORT/ INCIDE
NT 

LOCATION OF 
INCIDENT

DAMAGE / 
THEFT

VEHICLE MAKE, 
MODEL, AND 
COLOR

12CN26000387 24 JAN 2026   
1:50 PM

500 BLOCK OF 
HOMESTEAD AVE

LICENSE PLATE 2018 NISSAN 
ROGUE, GRAY



SECTION 4: FELONY / VEHICULAR  ELUDING

CASE NUMBER REPORT 
CREATED ON

LOCATION OF INCIDENT

12CN26000357 22 JAN 2026 
12:11 AM

70 BLOCK OF N 9TH AVE

SECTION 5: DRUG ARRESTS

CASE NUMBER REPORT 
CREATED 
ON

LOCATION OF INCIDENT DRUG TYPE AND 
AMOUNT

12CN26000318 19 JAN 2026 
1:27 AM

14000 BLOCK OF BRIGHTON RD COCAINE / DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

12CN26000371 23 JAN 2026 
1:50 AM

VICINITY OF S 10TH AVE & BUSH ST DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

12CN26000399 25 JAN 2026 
8:46 PM

1600 BLOCK OF E BRIDGE ST DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

SECTION 6: DUI ARRESTS

CASE NUMBER REPORT 
CREATED ON

LOCATION OF INCIDENT

12CN26000318 19 JAN 2026
1:27 AM

14000 BLOCK OF BRIGHTON RD

12CN26000334 20 JAN 2026 
2:47 AM

VICINITY OF N 1ST AVE & E BRIDGE ST

12CN26000347 21 JAN 2026  
8:37 AM

300 BLOCK OF N 19TH AVE

12CN26000351 21 JAN 2026 
2:39 PM

VICINITY OF FRONTAGE RD & E 160TH AVE

12CN26000371 23 JAN 2026 
1:50 AM

VICINITY OF S 10TH AVE & BUSH ST

SECTION 7: BURGLARY

CASE 
NUMBER

REPORT 
CREATED ON

LOCATION OF INCIDENT DAMAGE / THEFT BUILDING 
TYPE

12CN26000372 23 JAN 2026 
4:10 AM

1900 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE 
CENTER PKWY

WINDOW / JEWELRY BUSINESS

SECTION 8: SHOPLIFTING

CASE NUMBER REPORT 
CREATED ON

LOCATION OF INCIDENT

12CN26000234 19 JAN 2026 
11:39 AM

4900 BLOCK OF E BROMLEY LN

12CN26000237 19 JAN 2026 
3:08 PM

2100 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

12CN26000328 19 JAN 2026 
3:16 PM

2200 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

12CN26000344 20 JAN 2026 
4:21 PM

2100 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

12CN26000343 20 JAN 2026 
4:47 PM

2100 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY



12CN26000354 21 JAN 2026 
6:34 AM

2400 BLOCK OF BUCKLEY RD

12CN26000362 22 JAN 2026 
1:09 PM

1100 BLOCK OF E BRIDGE ST

12CN26000368 22 JAN 2026 
5:45 PM

2100 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

12CN26000369 22 JAN 2026 
6:49 PM

2100 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

12CN26000398 25 JAN 2026 
12:55 PM

2100 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

12CN26000399 25 JAN 2026 
8:46 PM

1600 BLOCK OF E BRIDGE ST

SECTION 9: TRAFFIC

Total number of crashes: 24

Traffic stops: 142

SECTION 10: COMMUNITY SERVICE S

Animal calls: 26

Code enforcement calls: 27

TOTAL CALLS FOR SERVICE: 870

NUMBER OF ARRESTS:  26




